

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6845/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2017 in LAA No. 732/2010 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

KUMARI JAYANTHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

with

Diary No. 7777 of 2018

SLP (C) No. 6934 of 2018

Date : 23-03-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K. N. Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR  
Mr. Khoda Apa, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In case any steps are taken for recovery, the petitioners are free to move this Court.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 5472 of 2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR