

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5472/2018

PUSHPA SADASIVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6051/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 6845/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 8374/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 6934/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 9555/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44133/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)SLP(C) No. 7158/2018 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)SLP(C) No. 6887/2018 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)SLP(C) No. 7274/2018 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 8175/2018 (XI-A)

SLP(C) No. 7485/2018 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)SLP(C) No. 9283/2018 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43720/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 9554/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.45942/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING)

Date : 01-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR
Mr. Manmeet S. Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5472/2018,7485/2018,7274/2018,9555/2018
7158/2018,6887/2018,9283/2018 and 9554/2018

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No. 8374/2018

Await service/track report in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

SLP(C) No. 6051/2018

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 8175/2018

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.1 and 2 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 6845/2018 and SLP(C) No. 6934/2018

The Id. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent No.1 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Service is complete on respondent No.2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 27.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
01.05.2018

rd