

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41897/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2017 in LAA No. 872/2009 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

C.C. ISSAC SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(IA No.169401/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.169393/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.169396/2018-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.169398/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.169399/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.169394/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.169397/2018-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date : 07-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

*Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, application for setting aside abatement and the application for substitution to bring the Legal representatives of the deceased petitioner on record are allowed.

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition as well as in the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 5472 of 2018.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

* Appearance slip not given.