

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5472/2018

PUSHPA SADASIVAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 48291/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6845/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 48319/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 48319/2019

IA No. 48319/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6934/2018 (XI-A)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 48298/2019

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 48298/2019

IA No. 48298/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Diary No(s). 41897/2018 (XI-A)

Date : 17-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prasanth P., AOR  
Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR  
Mr. K. N. Bhargavan, Adv.  
Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR  
Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.48291/2019 (Application for impleadment to implead the applicant as party respondent No.3) is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection in this regard.

(TUSHAR BISHT)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER