

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9816/2011

PRASANNA KUMARI AMMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C N Sreekumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Aswin Somakumar, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V T, Adv.  
Ms. Meena K Poullose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellant and  
learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

As prayed for by learned Senior counsel, list the appeal for  
hearing along with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.5472 of 2018  
and other connected matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)